
MPWWA Executive 2018-2019 

 

 
 

Executive Secretary, Clara Shea 

Phone: 902-434-8874 

Fax: 902-434-8859 

contact@mpwwa.ca 

 

Treasurer, Craig Gerrior 

Phone: 902-755-2237 

Fax: 902-755-3065 

cgerrior@newglasgow.ca 

 

Chair, Jerry Villard 

Phone: 902-393-6281 

Fax: 902-569-5000 

jvillard@town.stratford.pe.ca 

 

Past Chair, Rob Hamilton 

Phone: 506-649-7928 

Fax: 506-658-4740 

rob.hamilton@saintjohn.ca 

 

Webmaster, Rick Larlee 

Phone: 506-460-2224 

Fax: 506-460-2013 

rick.larlee@fredericton.ca 

 

Training Coordinator, Tim Henman 

Phone: 902-802-3595 

Fax: 902-427-0212 

timothy.henman@forces.gc.ca 

 

Zone 1, Nicolas Legere 

Phone: 506-726-2727 

Fax: 506-726-2687 

nicolas.legere@caraquet.ca  

 

Zone 2, Troy Atkinson 

Phone: 506-856-4365 

Fax: 506-856-4359 

troy.atkinson@moncton.ca 

 

Zone 3, Jeff Rogers, Vice Chair 

Phone: 506-849-5994 

Fax: 506-849-5799 

jrogers@quispamsis.ca 

 

 

 

Zone 4, Rick Larlee 

Phone: 506-460-2224 

Fax: 506-460-2013 

rick.larlee@fredericton.ca 

 

Zone 5, Nancy Llewellyn-Rafuse 

Phone: 902-543-4254 

Fax: 902-543-0976 

nancyl@bridgewater.ca  

 

Zone 6, Bill Cannon 

Phone: 902-538-4024 

Fax: 902-538-3724 

bcannon@town.berwick.ns.ca 

 

Zone 7, Kevin Kelloway 

Phone: 902-435-9300 

Fax: 902-435-8403 

kevink@halifaxwater.ca 

 

Zone 8, Nicola Anderson 

Phone: 902-563-5774 

Fax: 902-563-5775 

nsanderson@cbrm.ns.ca  

 

Zone 9, Jerry Villard 

Phone: 902-393-6281 

Fax: 902-569-5000 

jvillard@town.stratford.pe.ca 

 

Zone 10, Craig Gerrior 

Phone: 902-755-2237 

Fax: 902-755-3065 

cgerrior@newglasgow.ca 

 

Zone 11, Richard Pierro 

Director at Large (First Nations, NB & PE) 
Phone: 902-295-2598 

wagpublicworks@gmail.com 

 

Zone 12, Tim Henman 

Director at Large (DND, NS & NL) 

Phone: 902-802-3595 

Fax: 902-427-0212 

timothy.henman@forces.gc.ca 

 

 

Commercial Rep., Melanie MacKinnon 

Phone: 902-861-4710 

Fax: N/A 

melanie@nulantic.ca 

 

Commercial Rep., Andre Van Der Velden 

Phone: 902-450-1177 

Fax: 902-450-1170 

andre.van.der.velden@xyleminc.com 

 

Environment Canada, Paul Klaamas 

Phone: 902-426-4378 

Fax: 902-426-6434 

paul.klaamas@ec.gc.ca 

 

New Brunswick, Denis Chenard 

Phone: 506-453-2200 

Fax: 506-453-7945 

denis.chenard@gnb.ca  

 

Nova Scotia, Krysta Montreuil 

Phone: 902-478-8026 

Fax:  

Krysta.Montreuil@novascotia.ca    

 

Prince Edward Island, Ben Lanigan 

Phone: 902-368-5043 

Fax: 902-368-5830 

bpklanigan@gov.pe.ca 

 

Newfoundland, Deneen Spracklin 

Phone: 709-729-1158 

Fax: 709-729-0320 

dspracklin@gov.nl.ca  

 


